SUPREME

COURT

O F

INDIA

```
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
  Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
  (CC 7866/2010)
  (From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2009 in WP No.2130/2008
  of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)
  UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
                                                       Petitioner(s)
                     VERSUS
  PRITPAL C. JHAMTANI
                                                       Respondent(s)
  (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
  With S.L.P. (C) No...../2010 (CC 7958/2010)
  (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
  S.L.P. (C) No...../2010 (CC 8147/2010)
  (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
  S.L.P.(C) No...../2010 (CC 8263/2010)
  (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
  S.L.P. (C) No...../2010 (CC 8296/2010)
  (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
  S.L.P. (C) No...../2010 (CC 8304/2010)
  (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
  S.L.P. (C) No...../2010 (CC 8369/2010)
  (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
 S.L.P. (C) No...../2010 (CC 8446/2010)
  (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
  S.L.P. (C) No...../2010 (CC 8468/2010)
  (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
  S.L.P. (C) No...../2010 (CC 8823/2010)
  (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
  S.L.P. (C) No...../2010 (CC 8867/2010)
  (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
                                                          ...2/-
  S.L.P. (C) No...../2010 (CC 8871/2010)
  (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
  S.L.P. (C) No...../2010 (CC 8883/2010)
  (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP
  and office report)
  S.L.P. (C) No...../2010 (CC 8910/2010)
  (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
  S.L.P. (C) No...../2010 (CC 8970/2010)
  (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P. (C) No....../2010 (CC 9190/2010) (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP a
 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
 S.L.P. (C) No...../2010 (CC 9298/2010)
```

```
www.ecol
```

```
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P. (C) No...../2010 (CC 9388/2010)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P. (C) No...../2010 (CC 9411/2010)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P. (C) No...../2010 (CC 9806/2010)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P. (C) No...../2010 (CC 9699/2010)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P. (C) No...../2010 (CC 9541/2010)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P. (C) No...../2010 (CC 9715/2010)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P. (C) No...../2010 (CC 9838/2010)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P. (C) No...../2010 (CC 9784/2010)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P. (C) No...../2010 (CC 9758/2010)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P. (C) No...../2010 (CC 9869/2010)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
                                                       ...3/-
                                   - 3 -
S.L.P. (C) No...../2010 (CC 9870/2010)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P. (C) No...../2010 (CC 9996/2010)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
Date: 05/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :
          HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
          HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
          HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
For Petitioner(s)
                             Goolam E. Vahanvati,AG
                         Mr.
                             Rohit Sharma, Adv.
                         Mr.
                         Mr.
                              Arijit Prasad, Adv.
                         Mr.
                              B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
For Respondent(s)
                         Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.
```

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned Attorney General states that the matters in hand are similar to the case of Prabhu Dayal vs. Union of India & Ors. [Writ Petition (C) No.113 of 2008]. We are further informed that Prabhu Dayal [supra] is part-heard before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.V. Since same point is involved, the Raveendran. Registry is directed to list these matters before

the same Bench.

[T.I. Rajput] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena] Assistant Registrar