```
COURT OF
SUPREME
                          INDIA
          RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010 CC 7866/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2009 in WP No. 2130/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NO.

PRITPAL C.JHAMTANI

S.L.P.(C)...CC

Respondent(s)

8147

of

2010

NO.

With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

```
WITH
```

```
S.L.P.(C)...CC
                NO.
                    8263 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC
                                                      NO.
                                                           8296
                                                                  of
                                                                       2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC
                NO. 8304 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC
                                                     NO.
                                                           8369
                                                                  of
                                                                       2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8446 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC
                                                     NO.
                                                           8468
                                                                  of
                                                                       2010
               NO. 8823 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC
S.L.P.(C)...CC
                                                     NO.
                                                           8867
                                                                  of
                                                                       2010
                                                           8883
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.
                    8871 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC
                                                                  of
                                                                       2010
                                                     NO.
                     8910 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.
                                                     NO.
                                                           8970
                                                                  of
                                                                       2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC
                                                                  of
               NO.
                     9190 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC
                                                     NO.
                                                           9298
                                                                       2010
                     9388 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC
S.L.P.(C)...CC
                NO.
                                                     NO.
                                                           9411
                                                                  of
                                                                       2010
                                   S.L.P.(C)...CC
S.L.P.(C)...CC
                NO.
                     9506 of 2010;
                                                     NO.
                                                           9540
                                                                  of
                                                                       2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC
                      9541 of 2010;
                                     S.L.P.(C)...CC
                NO.
                                                      NO.
                                                           9610
                                                                  of
                                                                       2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC
                NO.
                     9611 of 2010;
                                     S.L.P.(C)...CC
                                                      NO.
                                                           9699
                                                                       2010
                                                                  of
S.L.P.(C)...CC
                NO.
                     9715 of 2010;
                                     S.L.P.(C)...CC
                                                      NO.
                                                           9758
                                                                  of
                                                                       2010
                     9784 of 2010;
S.L.P.(C)...CC
                NO.
                                     S.L.P.(C)...CC
                                                      NO.
                                                           9806
                                                                  of
                                                                       2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC
                     9838 of 2010;
                                     S.L.P.(C)...CC
                NO.
                                                     NO.
                                                           9869
                                                                  of
                                                                       2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC
                      9870 of 2010;
                NO.
                                     S.L.P.(C)...CC
                                                     NO.
                                                           9996
                                                                  of
                                                                       2010
                     10479 of 2010
S.L.P.(C)...CC
                NO.
```

7958 of 2010; S.L.P.(C)...CC

With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

```
WITH
```

www.ecourtsindia.con

```
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10542 of
(With appln.(s) for c/delay
                               in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10539 of
                               2010
(With appln.(s) for c/delay
                               in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10563 of
                               2010
                               in filing SLP and office report)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay
```

2010

Date: 12/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P. Rawal, ASG Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv. Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

....2. - 2 -

ITEM NO.18+67 COURT NO.3 DATED 12/7/2010 ...contd.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv. Mr. Abhinav Ashwin, Adv.

www.ecourtsindia.com

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

 $\ensuremath{\mathsf{Mr}}\xspace.$  N. Ganpathy, learned counsel accepts respondent in SLP(C).....CC Nos. 9411, 9541, 9715 and 10479 of 2010. Notice to others.

Tag with SLP(C) ......CC No.4651/2010.

(Ravi P. Verma) Court Master

(Madhu Sudan) Court Master