SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010 CC 18398/2010

(From the judgement and order dated

07/08/2009

in WPNo.

2126/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JHAMTAMI TRADERS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 14/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG

> Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Adv. Mr. Gourav Dhingra, Adv. Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv. Mr. Som Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is a delay of 331 days in filing this SLP. The SLP is filed against an order

which relies upon an earlier order W.P.No.952/2008. several Already petitions have been filed against the same order and petitioner is aware of the order.

We, therefore, find no reason to condone

331 delay of days.

interest of justice, the said delay is condoned subject to deposit of Rs.2500/- as costs to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services

Committee within four weeks from today. On the

being so paid, tag this matter with SLP(C)No.19990/2010 and connected cases and

issue notice.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi) Court Master Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com