SECTION IIIA

SUPREME OF INDIA COURTRECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19956/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRITPAL C.JHAMTANI Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With

www.ecourtsindia.com

SLP(C) No.19986/2010

SLP(C) No.19988/2010

SLP(C) No.19989/2010

SLP(C) No.19976/2010

SLP(C) No.19979/2010

SLP(C) No.19982/2010

SLP(C) No.19998/2010

SLP(C) No.20000/2010

SLP(C) No.20002/2010

SLP(C) No.25552/2010

SLP(C) No.28177/2010

SLP(C) No.28178/2010

SLP(C) No.28186/2010

SLP(C) No.26856/2010

SLP(C) No.26860/2010

SLP(C) No.32539/2010

SLP(C) No.32541/2010 SLP(C) No.32545/2010

SLP(C) No.32546/2010

SLP(C) No.32547/2010

SLP(C) No.32549/2010

SLP(C) No.32551/2010

SLP(C) No.32555/2010 SLP(C) No.2153/2011

SLP(C) No.30199/2010

SLP(C) No.30200/2010

SLP(C) No.30201/2010

SLP(C) No.30204/2010

SLP(C) No.30209/2010

SLP(C) No.4458-4482/2011

SLP(C) No.4483/2011

SLP(C) No.4493/2011

SLP(C) No.4491/2011

SLP(C) No.10911/2011

SLP(C) No.10919/2011

Date: 17/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

This is a True Copy o Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv. Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv. For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Adv. Mr. Rohini Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) 28186/2010

The notice address to Respondent No.2 has been returned as unclaimed. Hence proper service. No appearance for Respondent No.2. Await Respondent 1.

SLP(C) 20003, 32545-324547, 32555 of 2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner granted three weeks time as a last chance to furnish the spare copies of each of the above case.

SLP(C) No. 32549/10

Postal authorities have forwarded a letter stating that respondent No.1 has been served. Service is complete. No appearance for the respondent No.1. Await respondent No.2.

SLP(C) 30201/10

Notice has been returned from the unserved respondents. Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in correct address.

SLP(C) 4491/11

Petitioner is granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps in correct address.

In all other remaining cases, await return of notice of the unserved respondents. The served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 31.8.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

sushma