COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013 CC 9635-9640/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2012 in WP No.98/2008,WP No.394/2008WP No.1872/2008WP No.5305/2008WP No.5365/2008WP No.5378/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

U.O.I. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESAR SINGH & ETC.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1-6 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9714-9718 of 2013

With IA 1-5 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecou

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv. Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv. Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv. for

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

> Delay condoned. Issue notice.

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

India and o Connect with S.L.P. (C) Nos. 14801-14806 of 2013 - Union of India and others vs. Fateh Singh and etc. etc.

(Pardeep Kumar) Court Master

(Renu Diwan) Court Master