S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14807-14812/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FATEH SINGH ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Shalini Kumar,adv. Mr.Kaushal Yadav,adv. Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is present. The perusal of the office report reveals that the respondent No.1 is duly represented through a counsel. Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 have been served through registered notice. However, they have not entered appearance before this Court.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.80

-2-

Respondent No.5 is reported to be dead. Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not filed any application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent. He seeks one weeks time to do the needful. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

List again on 1.10.2013.

(M.K.HANJURA) Registrar