SUPREME COURT

OF INDIA

ITEM NO.49

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19956/2010 (From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2009 in WP No.2130/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

PRITPAL C.JHAMTANI

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP (C) NO. 19986 OF 2010 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP (C) NO. 19988 OF 2010 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP (C) NO. 19989 OF 2010 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP (C) NO. 19976 OF 2010 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP (C) NO. 19979 OF 2010 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP (C) NO. 19982 OF 2010 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP (C) NO. 19998 OF 2010 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP (C) NO. 20002 OF 2010 (OFFICE REPORT OF (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP (C) NO. 25552 OF 2010 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP (C) NO. 28177 OF 2010 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP (C) NO. 28178 OF 2010 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP (C) NO. 28186 OF 2010 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP (C) NO. 26856 OF 2010

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP (C) NO. 26860 OF 2010 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP (C) NO. 32539 OF 2010 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP (C) NO. 32541 OF 2010 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP (C) NO. 32546 OF 2010 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT SLP (C) NO. 32549 OF 2010 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

w.ecourtsindia.α

SLP (C) NO. 32551 OF 2010 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP (C) NO. 2153 OF 2011 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP (C) NO. 30199 OF 2010 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP (C) NO. 30201 OF 2010

SLP (C) NO. 30201 OF 2010 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP (C) NO. 30204 OF 2010 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP (C) NO. 30209 OF 2010 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP (C) NOS. 4458-4482 OF 2011 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP (C) NO. 4483 OF 2011 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP (C) NO. 4491 OF 2011 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP (C) NO. 4493 OF 2011 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP (C) NO. 10911 OF 2011 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP (C) NO. 10919 OF 2011 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 02/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Shiwani Mahipal, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ranjith K.C., Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the petitioners will take steps for

effecting service of notice on unserved respondents within six weeks. Dasti is also permitted.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO) COURT MASTER (INDU POKHRIYAL) COURT MASTER