SECTION III-A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 19956, 19968, 19969, 19970, 19973, 19974, 19975, 19976, 19977, 19978, 19979, 19981, 19982, 19983, 19984, 19985, 19986, AND 19987 OF 2010,

SLP (C) NOS. 14807-812, 14825-830, 20727, 20740, 20748-749 AND 20823 OF 2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

PRITPAL C. JHAMTANI

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 10th July, 2014 when the following order was passed: -

"The served respondents in all the matters shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of six weeks.

The learned counsel for the petitioners in each incomplete matter shall take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents detailed in the Office Report dated 9.7.2014. They shall do the needful within a period of three weeks', failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date. They are exempted from filing the copies of the SLP.

The office report further indicates that the sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 20776/2013, sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 33916/2013 and respondent No.1 SLP(C) No. 4575/2014 have expired. The respective petitioners in these matters are directed to take steps to bring on record their Lrs. within a period of three weeks.

The office report further is that the notice issued to the sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 20808/2013 has been returned unserved with the postal remarks "Incomplete Address". The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and the requisites for the service of notice to him within a period of three weeks', failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List all these matters on 12.9.2014."

Service position for matters of year 2010 is given below: -

SLP Nos.	Total respondent	A.D. Card/ affidavit of service filed on behalf of respondent nos.	Vakalatnama filed on behalf of R. Nos.	Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover received from R. Nos.	Remarks / service of notice.
19956	Sole	Affidavit of dasti service	-	-	Service is complete.
19968	Sole	-	Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav		Service is complete. C/A filed.
19969	Sole	Affidavit of dasti service	-	-	Service is complete.
19970	Sole	AD card received	-	-	Service is complete.
19973	Sole	-	Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta	-	Service is complete. C/A filed.
19974	3	AD card received for R. 2 & 3	Mr. Jatin Zaveri for R 1	-	Service is complete.
19975	Sole	-	Mr. N. Ganpathy	-	Service is complete. C/A and rejoinder filed.
19976	2	Affidavit of dasti service for R 1	-	R 2	Service is not complete in r/o R 2
19977	Sole	-	Mr. Jatin Zaveri	-	Service is complete
19978	Sole	-	Mr. N. Ganpathy	-	Service is complete. C/A filed.
19979	2	A/D card received for R 2 and affidavit of service for R 1	-	-	Service is complete
19981	Sole	-	Mr. N. Ganpathy	-	Service is complete. C/A and rejoinder filed.
19982	2	Affidavit of service for R1	-	R 2	Service is not complete.

_	
≡	
Ö.	
o.	
<u>a</u>	
ﻕ	
≘	
2	
⋤	
ನ	
ಠ	
Φ	
>	
⋜	
≶.	
≥	

SLP Nos.	Total respondent	1			Remarks / service of notice.
19983	Sole	-	Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta	-	Service is complete. C/A filed.
19984	Sole	-	Mr. Jatin Zaveri	-	Service is complete.
19985	Sole	-	Mr. N. Ganpathy	-	Service is complete. C/A and rejoinder filed.
19986	Sole	Affidavit of service	-	-	Service is complete.
19987	Sole	-	Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta	-	Service is complete. C/A filed

SLP NO. 14807-12 & 14825-30 OF 2013

It is submited that Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has not taken any steps on behalf of unserved respondent in both the matters above mentioned. She has also not taken out notice of motion in substitution application in SLP No. 14807-12 of 2013.

Service is not complete.

SLP NO. 20727 OF 2013

It is submitted that Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of sole respondent. He has not filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete.

SLP NO. 20740 OF 2013

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to sole respondent on 19-7-2013.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has filed affidavit of service alongwith proof on behalf of sole respondent.

Service is complete.

SLP NO. 20748-49 OF 2013

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to sole respondent in both the

SLPs on 7-8-2013. In SLP No. 20748 of 2013 unserved cover with remark "Refused" has been received. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has filed affidavit of service on sole respondent in SLP No. 20749 of 2013.

SLP NO. 20823 OF 2013

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to the sole Respondent on 27-7-2013. M/s Lex Regis Law Offices, Advocates has filed vakalatnama on behalf of sole Respondents but counter affidavit not filed.

Service is complete.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 11TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Advocate

Mr. Pranesh, Advocate

Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Advocate

Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate

Ms. Soniya Mathur, Advocate

M/s Lex Regis Law Offices, Advocates

Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Advocate

Mr. Padeep K. Bakshi, Advocate

Mr. Surya Kant, Advocate

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Advocate

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Advocate

Mr. Ranjit K. C., Advocate

Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Advocate

Mr. Anees Ahmed Khan, Advocate

Mr. R. M. Vithlani, Advocate

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Advocate

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Advocate

M/S. Parekh & Co., Advocate

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Advocate

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Advocate

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hM4