ITEM NO.801 COURT NO.13 SECTION IIIA (Mentioned)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 27873/2010

INDIA

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/08/2009 in WP No. 952/2008,07/08/2009 in WP No. 952/2008 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

STAR TELEVISION NEWS LIMITED

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Ld. AG. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv. Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv. Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Learned Attorney General has mentioned these matters for listing stating that there are more than 500 matters raising identical issues. He has also informed that many of the counsel appearing on the other side have already been informed, few of them are present in the court as well.

Registry is directed to list this matter and batch on 25th March, 2015, after obtaining orders from Hon'ble the

25th March, 2015, after obtaining orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

In order to give advance notice to all the counsel

In order to give advance notice to all the counsel for the parties, Registry may show these matters in the Signature Not Verified

Advance List tomorrow itself.

Digitally signed by Gulshan Kumar Arora Date: 2015.03.16 18:31:32 IST Reason:

> (Nidhi Ahuja) COURT MASTER

(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER